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District
AZ-01
AZ-06
CA-03
CA-13
CA-40
CA141
CA-45
CA-47
CO-03
CO-08
CT-05
FL-27
1A-01

Incumbent
Schweikert-R
Ciscomani-R

Kiley-R
Duarte-R
Kim-R
Calvert-R
Steel-R
Porter-D
Boebert-R
Caraveo-D
Hayes-D
Salazar-R
Miller-Meeks-R

District
1A-03
IL-17
MI-07
MI-10
NC-01
NE-02

NH-01
NJ-07
NM-02
NY-02
NY-03
NY-17
NY-18

Incumbent
Nunn-R
Sorensen-D
Slotkin-D
James-R
Davis-D
Bacon-R
Pappas-D
Kean Jr.-R
Vasquez-D
Garbarino-R
Open
Lawler-R
Ryan-D

District
NY-19
NY-22
OH-09
OH-13
OR-05
PA-07
PA-08
PA-10
RI-02
TX-15
VA-02
VA-07
WA-03

Incumbent
Molinaro-R
Williams-R
Kaptur-D
Sykes-D
Chavez-DeRemer-R
Wild-D
Cartwright-D
Perry-R
Magaziner-D
De La Cruz-R
Kiggans-R
Spanberger-D
Gluesenkamp Perez-D
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Trump and Biden are neck-and-neck (Trump 45% - Biden 44% - Undecided 11%) across
the 39 battleground Congressional districts.

When comparing the job approvals of the former and current President (Trump Approve
45% v Biden Approve 37%).

Trump’s approval advantage is most stark among Independents (Approve 40% -
Disapprove 49%) compared to Biden’s (Approve 29% — Disapprove 60%) and among
suburban voters (Trump: Approve 43% — Disapprove 49% / Biden: Approve 29% —
Disapprove 63%)

Trump’s approval is higher than Biden with young and Hispanic voters.

Kennedy hurts Biden more (Trump 41% - Biden 37% - Kennedy 11% - Undecided 11%)
when added to the Presidential ballot test.

Trump retains his +3% advantage with Independents on the 2-way ballot while
Kennedy siphons roughly equal shares of Independents from both candidates.

Biden takes his biggest hits among suburban, Hispanic, and young voters with
Kennedy on the ballot.

Biden v a non-Trump Republican leaves the ballot in a similar position but with more
undecideds (Non-Trump R 40% - Biden 40% - Undecided 21%).

Independents are +12% for a Non-Trump Republican (Trump +3%) against Biden.

A non-Biden Democrat slips 2% further behind Trump (Trump 43% - Biden 40% -
Undecided 16%) as support erodes among college-educated women and voters age 65+.

However, support among increases among young voters and Black voters.
7% CYGNAL



On the generic Congressional ballot, Republicans lead by 2%; +10% with Independents (44% -
34%). Suburban voters are divided (46% - 45%).

Battleground voters are very pessimistic about the direction of the country (right direction
30% - wrong track 65%), including Independents, Hispanic voters, and suburban voters.

Plurality of voters blame Democrats for rising crime nationwide (Democrats 37% -
Republicans 18% - Both Parties 27% - Neither Party 14% - Unsure 4%).

Independent (3:1) and suburban (2:1) voters are much more likely to blame Democrats for
rising crime.

Voters who blame both parties for crime are more likely to suburban women who support
Biden 50-25% over Trump.

The top issue for battleground voters is inflation (29%), especially among Independents, while
Republicans are focused on border security and Democrats on threats to democracy.

Abortion comes in last with 3%.
Battleground voters tend to trust Republicans more on the issues:
Border Security (R Trust 53% - D Trust 26%)
Independents (R+38) - Hispanic voters (R+13) - Suburban (R+24).
Crime (R Trust 46% - D Trust 31%)
Independents (R+22) - Hispanic voters (R+11) - Suburban (R+16).
Inflation (R Trust 45% - D Trust 36%)

Independents (R+11) - Hispanic voters (R+12) - Suburban (R+6). A CYGNAL



Democrats are most trusted on abortion (R Trust 32% - D Trust 45%).

Republicans are perceived as more extreme (Republicans 49% - Democrats 39%), especially
among Hispanic voters (R 51% - D 34%).

On abortion, battleground voters are more likely to see it as a national issue to be addressed
by federal government (National Issue 48% - State Issue 40%).

48% say government should allow more abortions (34% fewer), including a majority of
Independents (51% - 27%).

63% say abortion should be legal (34% illegal), though the vast majority believe some
restrictions should exist.

Completely unrestricted abortion sees less support. 42% of voters support Statement A,
which states that abortion should have no restrictions, including to the moment of birth, and
include taxpayer funding. 46% agree with Statement B, stating that abortion should not be
allowed except in cases of rape, incest, or the life of the mother.
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Segmentation Analysis identified four voter groups:

Independents (13%) are very pessimistic about the direction of the country and view both
Biden and Trump very unfavorably. Most have had their financial wellbeing worsen in the
past year. They are much more likely to trust Republicans on crime, the border, and inflation.
They deviate from Republicans on abortion. They support more abortions by a 2:1 ratio
and generally believe abortion should be legal with exceptions.

GOP Base (41%) are staunch Republicans focused on border security first and foremost. 9-
in-10 voters in this group views Trump favorably. This is the only segment who supports fewer
abortions, highlighting how challenging the issue is for Republicans.

Inflation Democrats (22%) tend to be <$75k earners focused primarily on inflation who lean
heavily Democrat on the generic ballot.

Threats to Democracy Democrats (23%) tend to be higher-income earning and to have
improved their financial wellbeing than the Inflation Democrats segment.
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| Vote Method

50.5%

30.5%

18.9%

Vote in-person on Vote by mail Vote early in-
Election Day person
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Definitely vote

Probably vote

47% |57% | 51% | 47% 56% 49% 46% 60%  53% 59% 49% 51% | 46% |52% 46% 5

Vote in-person on Election Day

Vote absentee by mail

17% 20% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 23% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17%

o o o0 59 3 304 [0

2% 15% 18% 12% 17% 14% 12% 13% 20% 1

Vote early in-person 18% 20% 22% 24% 19% 14%

5%
14% 16% 13%

x84

Definitely vote in-person on Election Day

13% 14% 24%

2% 51%|55% 6

21% 19% 18% 22% 17%
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3%
23% 20% -
19%

15% 22% 23% 17%

14% 14% 19% 22% 19% 11%

Probably vote in-person on Election Day 15% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 12% 1
Definitely vote absentee by mail 21% 20% 16% 11% 18% 17%-23% 17% 19% 24% 18% 22% 20% 14% 16%-12% 21% -21% 18% 10% 21% 20% 21% 12% 13%.17% 14% 15% 24%
Probably vote absentee by mail 12% 8% 12% 9% 1% 8% 1% 11% 7% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 6% 13% 12% 9% 1% 1% 10% 11% 7% 12% 9% 10% 1% 6% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Definitely vote early in-person 10% 9% 13% 13% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 12% 10% 8% 11% 8% 15% 16% 11% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 4% 12% 14% 9%
8% 10% 9% 11% 12% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8%

Probably vote early in-person

How do you plan to vote in the November 2024 general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices?
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| Direction of Country

64.8%

29.5%

Right direction Wrong track Unsure
i\ %
& N N
& > S & F & & e o O P D
N N A X o & L PPN & Y X @
@ I & 0o P} D> N P O FE S e o & S SR e X
& e . . . x (SRS O & PR e & & ¥ @ ¥ O QS @ & @ £70& A\
WP FE TS C R TF T T E g o 1 10 90 0% 30

Right direction .. 23% .. 27% .. 22% 26% . 23%

63% 66% 67%

Wrong track 59% | 60% | 68% | 68% | 58% | 73% 68% 57% | 71% | 65% 56% 89%  71% 36% | 59% 67% 59% |67% 64% 60% 60% 91% 64% | 70% | 63% | 64%

Definitely the right direction 5% 8% 4% 10% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 11% 4% 2% 14% 4% 6% 12% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5% 10% 10% 2% 11% 6% 4% 3% 8%

Mostly the right direction [25% 20% 19% 24% 26% 21% 23% 25% 17% 22%. 19% 24% 26% 6% 22%. 8% .. 23% .21% 20% 26% 24% 23% 5% .21% 23% 25% 23%

Mostly the wrong track 24% 20% 26% 21% 15% 20% 21% 20% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 17% 24% 17% 23% 22% 24% 27% 21% 21% 24% 18% 23% 27% 27% 24% 20%

Unsure 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 2% 7% 8% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 9% 8% 3% 9% 5%

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track ? @ CYGNAL



| Generic Congressional Ballot

46.4%

44.0%

11.8%

9.6%
9.6%
Republican Democratic Unsure
candidate candidate
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Republican candidate 62% .
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Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate 9% 12% 18% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 14% 18% 2% 13% 15% 3% 10% 6% 15% 12% 13% 8% 12% 17% 2% 16% 16% 14% 8%

Probably the Democratic candidate 14% 9% 24% 14% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 13% 9% 12% 15% 2% 14% 20% 5% 19% 14% 10% 24% 22% 16% 13% 9% 14% 2% 20% 13% 18% 11% 10%

Definitely the Democratic candidate .. 30%‘.. 27% .. 21% 28% . 25% .. 2% 20% EEEY 6% 27% | .. 28% . 29% .. 1% [GEE 28% 25% ..

18% 3% 8% 21% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 5%

Unsure 1% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8% 3% 22% 4% 4%

If the November 2024 general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic
candidate for U.S. Congress?
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| Image Tests

Net Fav
Joe Biden -17.0
Donald Trump -13.8
Kamala Harris -20.6
0 20 40 60 80 100%

| Very favorable B Somewnhat favorable B No opinion [ Never heard of B Somewhat unfavorable B Very unfavorable |
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| Image Tests Heatmaps
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Donald Trump
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Joe Biden 21%
Donald Trump 16% 16%
Kamala Harris 24%
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Image: Joe Biden
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40.6%

1.7% 29,
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Favorable Total

63% | 57% 56% 64% 57% 72% 66%. 57% 92%| 65% 33¢ 60% | 55% | 55% 59% | 64% 61% | 55%

Unfavorable Total

16% 23%

21% 19%

26% 26% 1% 19% 24% 15% 20% 25% 4% 9% 19%

Very favorable 21% 18% 10% 18% 16% 19%

23% 23%

Somewhat favorable 24% 18% % 15% 17% 22% 15% 20% 17% 22% 26% 2% 24% 19%

 22% 21% 21%

Somewhat unfavorable 1% 12% 23% 12% 11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 1% 13% 7% 20% 10% 7% 18% 11% 11% 18% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 14% 16% 17% 9%
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No opinion 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Never heardof 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



Image: Donald Trump

55.9%

42.1%

1.9% .2%
Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of

Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total EEA 58% 58% 57% [62% % 90% | 55%  71% | 58% 55% 61% 1% | 56% | 56% | 58% | 56%

Very favorable 25% . 19% . 25% 27% 20% .. 16% 3% . 19% 29% 15% 20% . 28% 23% 29% 3%

Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 12% 24% 16% 5% 26% 1% 4% 15% 5% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14% 26% 4% 18% 20% 18% 12%

Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 14% 5% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 9% 16% 12% 6%
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Noopinion 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 9% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Never heardof 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C YG N A L



Image: Kamala Harris

57.2%

36.7%

5.4%
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X 4
X S Sy
> &> & PR N S S © Q NN
@ O W (X X € S V¥ & &S A & S & @ N
> 1 e > o SN R &L & & @& Q@ & & F &S S > (X (X
T 0 N e e X O PR R & & ¥ ¥ TS LES NS @S A
EWR R PP EITS ST FEFTF T TS R EE L e O 5%

Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total 64% | 54% 56% 62% 61% | 56% 71% | 55% 63% 89% |67% 59% | 58% | 56% | 92% WLL/3 57% | 56%

15% 14% 13% 17%

6 19% 21% 25% 3% 18%. 7% 25%-20% 23% 23% 19% 22% 21% 3% .21% 13% 25% 22%

Very favorable 17% 14% 12% 17% 11% 17% 17% 20% 10% 16% 19% 11% 16% 22% 3% 7% 4% 13%.15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 2%

Somewhat favorable 25% 17% 22% 23% 27% 14% 20% 20% 14% 21%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 22% 14% 11% 8% 9% 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 13% 12% 7% 21% 12% 7% 17% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 8% 14% 14% 18% 14% 10%
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No opinion 6% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 1% 9% 7% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 9% 9% 5% 4%

Never heardof 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris? @ CYGNAL



Top Priority

19.4%

Border
security

Inflation and
cost of living

S

Inflation and cost of living
Border security

Threats to democracy
Jobs and the economy
Healthcare 7% 5% 12% 9%

Climate change 6% 5% 13% 8%
National security 5% 6% 4% 4%
Crime and public safety 5% 4% 5% 6%
Election integrity 4% 4% 3% 4%
Abortion 4% 2% 6% 4%

Unsure 1% 2% 3% 1%

Which one of the following issues

w

7%

4%
4%
5%
7%
3%
3%
1%

13.4%

Threats to
democracy

7%
4%
3%
8%
2%
5%
2%
1%
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8.1%
6.0% 5.9% 5.3%
. (o] 0,
4.5% 4.2% 3,49
1.4%
]
Jobs and the Healthcare Climate National Crime and Election Abortion Unsure
economy change security public safety integrity
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5%
4%
4%
4%
4%
4%
3%
1%

9%
5%
7%
4%
4%
3%
3%
1%

1%
9%
5%
3%
7%
5%
4%
2%
2%

i 2% £ 109 7

9%
9%
7%
5%
5%
5%
4%
2%
1%

15% 14% 13% 13%

6%
7%
8%
4%
4%
5%
7%
1%

5%
5%
5%
6%
3%
4%
2%
1%

9%
6%
6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
1%

9%
6%
8%
6%
6%
3%
4%
2%

13% wZy3

28% |31% 26% 27%

| 2% - 9% 13% 15% 19% 20% 9% [la 5% 10% 1

4%

10% 7%
6% 9%
5% 11%
5% 4%
4% 5%
4% 3%

2% 2%

do you believe should be the top priority for Congress?

7%
3%
3%
7%
3%
6%
2%
1%

1% 6%
8% 8%
4% 1%
5% 4%
5% 5%
1% 4%

-

2% 1%

8%
6%
6%
6%
4%
4%
3%
1%

24%) 37% 36% | 28%|26%) 37% 29%38% 36%| 35% |23%

2% 8%

13%
7%
5%
5%
6%
6%
5%
4%

14% PEIY 14% 16% 11%

7%
7%
5%
4%
6%
4%
6%
0%

10%
8% 9%
6% 6%
5% 5%
5% 6%
6% 5%
5% 3%
3% 5%
2% 1%

8%
6%
8%
5%
3%
4%
3%
1%

1%
5%
7%
5%
5%
3%
4%
1%

8% 8%
3% 9%
2% 9%
7% 4%
4% 5%
5% 3%
1% 6%
1% 1%

6%
6%
7%
7%
8%
4%
2%
3%

8%
8%
6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
6%
1%

10%

5%
8%
6%
4%
4%
5%
2%
1%

9%
5%
6%
5%
4%
4%
3%
1%
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| Cause of Crime Verbatim

social rise know
prosecute JODS alsoWay education criminal

respect CONtrol _Liberal justice gasy access
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Kk much
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need bord caused
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CrimesTrump enforcement
d;fundlr;g ngeo pl Oga%estegun rrgg;}ny accountability
overty r|s|ng|aW care Country economlc immigrants

Democrats Bid
actually IIIegaI laws Cllime; nflatlon government

president

inequality Open p()l ce enough IOPO_r mental " prosecutors
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good health “drugs — economy POICIES sy

enforcing punlsh%eént hlgh consequences parenting

support rate °SUYES Income
drug Democratic

In a few words, please describe what you think is the cause of the rising crime seen across the country. @ CYGNAL



Blame for Crime

36.7%
26.8%
18.3%
14.0%
4.2%
The Republican Both the Neither party The Democratic Unsure
Party Republican Party Party
and the
Democratic Party
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The Republican Party 20% 16% 13% 21% 14% 15% 22% 21% 12% 18% 23% 16%|18% IZS% 5% 7% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 21% 15% 4% 16% 14% 13% 21%
‘ 25%

Both the Republican Party and the Democratic Party 19% 24% 23% 25% 28% 26% 27% 26% 16%

15% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13% 21% 15% 13% 15% 7% 16% 20% 7% 17% 20% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 7% 19% 17% 14% 19% 12%

3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3%

Neither party 16% 12% 22% 11%

Unsure 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%

Which political party would you blame for the rising crime seen across the country? @ CYGNAL



| Biden vs. Trump

44 2% 44.8%

11.1%

Democrat Joe Republican Donald Undecided

Biden Trump
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Democrat Joe Biden

Republican Donald Trump

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 15% 10% 23% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 3% 15% 20% 5% 20% 15% 10% 21% 24% 15% 13% 11% 15% 3% 21% 15% 17% 13% 11%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 1% 12% 17% 9% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 18% 14% 3% 17% 13% 3% 11% 9% 16% 1% 11% 12% 1% 20% 3% 12% 19% 14% 9%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump .. 20% .... 25% .. 22% .. 28% Ak 26% 2% 22% 4% . 13% 25% ... 3% .28% 28%.

Undecided 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 5% 23% 5% 8% 16%

7% 10% 20% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 9% 15% 11% 16% 9%

Ifthe 2024 general election for Presidentwas held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Biden vs. Republican other than Trump

39.9% 39.5%

20.6%

Democrat Joe A Republican other Undecided

Biden than Donald Trump
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A Republican other than Donald Trump
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Democrat Joe Biden 6 ... 3% NGRS

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 15% 10% 19% 15% 13% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 15% 9% 13% 18% 1% 16% 23% 4% 18% 20% 11% 18% 22% 17% 12% 11% 12% 2%

Probably a Republican other than Donald Trump 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 15% 19% 17% 20% 19% 15% 18% 19% 15% 21% 4% 27% 20% 4% 18% 12% 21% 14% 20% 19% 20%

23% 16% 17% 14% 11%

7% 17% 23% 21% 16%

Definitely a Republican other than Donald Trump 17% 26% 16% 21% 20% 26% 22% 23%.21% 12% 24% 22% 15%. 19% 3% . 17% 4% 23% 7% 16% 17% 24% 22% 23%. 4% 16% 20% 22% 22%

Undecided 22% 19% 16% 19% 21% 26% 20% 13% 23% 23% 20%. 18% 19% 23%. 8% 26% 21% 8% 21% 23% 16% 25% 17% 16% 21%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for?

1% 26% 21% 20% 19%

U CYGNAL



| Trump vs. Democrat other than Biden

0.39 43.3%
40.3%

16.4%

A Democrat other Republican Donald Undecided

than Joe Biden Trump
o 4
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Repumican ponald Trump . ’ . .. . .. ™ . e -.. *

. 5% 21% 21% 27% 18% 19% 17% 25% 21% 2% 21% 16% 20% 22%

6% 26%. 18%.27% 19% 22% 20% 22% 3% .20% 22% 23% 19%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 11% 13% 16% 10% 15% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 20% 15% 2% 19% 13% 2% 12% 8% 18% 11% 13% 12% 12% 22% 2% 13% 17% 13% 10%

Dennnely Repumlcan ponald Trump .. e .... % .. 20 .. a0 . - . . "% .... * ..

Undecided 18% 14% 13% 13% 17% 18% 20% 13% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 5% 23% 19% 10% 20% 18% 15% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 7% 21% 20% 18% 16% 15%

Definitely a Democrat other than Joe Biden 20% 21% 24% 25% 21% 13% 20% 13% 16% 26% 18% 22% 21% 3% 19%

Probably a Democrat other than Joe Biden 23% 16%.20% 19% 19% 16% 19% 14% 21% 26% 14% 21% 25% 4% 20%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Biden v Trump v Kennedy

40.5%
37.4%

11.0% 11.1%

Republican Democrat Joe Independent Undecided
Donald Trump Biden Robert F.
Kennedy, Jr.

Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Joe Biden

17% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 7% 11% 13% 16% 12% 9%

o 5 1 2 2o B 0 o > 8 o 2 2 [ . 2 e o

10% 12% 14% 1% 12% 9% 1% 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 1% 8% 19% 12% 2% 17% 11% 2% 11% 5% 14% 9% 1% 12% 1% 21% 2% 9% 15% 15% 9%

M 3% 26% %.. 18% 21%.21% H. 1% 16% [r2 5% .24% 24% ! .24‘% 0% 74 23% 17% .

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 12% 8% 17% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 1% 15% 9% 9% 15% 2% 12% 17% 3% 15% 15% 9% 23% 14% 1% 9% 11% 1% 1% 19% 10% 14% 6% 10%

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5%

Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 11% 6%
Undecided 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 9% 5% 20% 8% 8% 15% 8% 10% 18% 12% 1% 9% 11%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Definitely Republican Donald Trump
Probably Republican Donald Trump

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden

5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3%
4% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6%

13% 7% 10% 18% 15% 15% 8%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Biden Job Approval

54.9%

36.7%

1.1%

Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided

Approve Total

Disapprove Total 66% |56% 67% |56% 63% | 55%

Strongly approve 16% 15% 7% 14% 12% 13% 23% 20% 10% 13% 20% 12% 15% 22% 2% 7% 4% 12%.16% 22% 14% 14% 15% 18% 14% 1% ” 10% 10% 12% 18%

-21% 27% 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 3% . 16% 20% 23% 22%

Neither approve nor disapprove 9% 5% 18% 1% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 10% 3% 8% 10% 5% 17% 14% 9% 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 16% 8%

17% 19% 25% 16% 19% 18% 22% 26% 3% 22%. 6%

Somewhat approve 23% 20% 21% 24%

9% 5%

Somewhat disapprove 1% 1% 19% 14% 7% 12% 7% 1% 1% 1% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 16% 9% 8% 16% 10% 11% 13% 16% 13% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 15% 16% 14% 9%

o st R v o O R o - o - v o S - R

Undecided 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden has done as President? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Job Approval

45.3% 47.4%
. (o]

6.5%
-8%
Approve Disapprove Neither Undecided
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Approve Total

Disapprove Total

o I — | p—
Strongly approve 2 25% .. 20% .ml@él} 20% 3% 18% 5% 2% 24% 26% 25%

Somewhat approve 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 9% 15% 15% 12% 20% 20% 4% 21% 16% 4% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 22% 6% 16% 17% 22% 12%

Neither approve nor disapprove 7% 5% 17% 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 17% 12% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 13% 13% 5% 4%

Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 1% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 9% 4% 10% 8% 6% 15% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 14% 10% 5%

o st o o R v o o Y+ - o o - [ o 5

Undecided 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump did as President? @ CYGNAL



| Financially Better or Worse Off

48.7%

32.9%

18.4%

Better off Worse off About the same
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Worse off EEEAEEE 49%|51% 53% 56% | 54% 54% | 48% 73% 191% W¥20) 67% 25% I 51% 50% 50% 76% PR 49% 53% 51% 47%

B IIII - III b II - II b b IIIII

Compared to one year ago, would you say that you are financially better off, worse off, or about the same? @ CYGNAL

& e VW
@R D PP

Better off 16% 21% 26% 17% 20% 16% 16% 29% 15% 13% 20% 16% 19% 21% 6%



| Party Trust

Inflation and other economic issues 33.2% 12.3% 13.0% 5.6%

46% R /36% D

Crime 32.9% 12.6% 17.5% 6.9% 11.5% 18.6% 0 0
46% R/30% D

Border security 39.5% 12.8% 15.6% 5.6% 520 R/ 26% D

National security 11.6% 12.4% 6.4% A7% R/ 34% D

Urban decay and homelessness 18.0% 7.3%

38% R/36% D

Abortion 16.5% 7.4% 8.8% 329% R/ 44% D

o

20 40 60 80 100%
|I Definitely the Republican Party [ Probably the Republican Party [ Neither Party 00 Unsure W Probably the Democratic Party M Definitely the Democratic Party |

U CYGNAL



| Party Trust Heatmaps

Republican Party

> S s S S o & D
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Inflation and other economic issues 40% 52% 34% 42% 44% 54% 49% 43% @44% 33% 51% 44% 41% 40% 10% 36% 10% 48% 19% 45% 41% 48% 44% 42% 12% 44% 49% 42% 46%

Crime 39% 53% 31% 43% 45% 54% 48% 46% @44% 31% 50% 46% 38% 42% 12% 39% 9% 48% 23% 43% 42% 48% 44% 44% 12% 41% 48% 44% 46%

Border security 45% Tﬁ@% 42% 50% 48% 62% 55% 51%.50% 39% sa% 51% 46% 53% 17% 47% 15% 54% 33% 46% 47% 56% 52% 53% 18% 48% 57% 55% 51%

National security 42% 53% 35% 45% 44% 56% 50% 44% ?%47% 36% 53% 46% 41% 44% 11% 41% 9% 49% 24% 46% 44% 49% 46% 45% 13% 40% 50% 48% 47%

Urban decay and homelessness 35% 43% 26% 36% 39% 47% 39% 34% 50% 40% 27% 43% 38% 32%.32% 10% .29% 10% 40% 17% 34% 35% 42% 37% 39% 10% 33% 40% 40% 39%

9% 23% 31% 31% 34%

Abortion 30% 34% 28% 31% 28% 37% 33% 24% 42% 34% 24% 35% 32% 26% 21% 10% 22% 10% 32% 18% 38% 33% 37% 26% 33%

Democratic Party

Q R
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Inflation and other economic issues

Crime

Border security 6% 15% 9% 23% Bl

National security 7% |

Urban decay and homelessness 1% 29

Abortion 13% /o RIR2Y 51% | 79%

(Y CYGNAL



| Most Extreme Political Party

48.5%

39.3%

12.3%

Republican Party Democratic Party Unsure
o @
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Republican Party (248 56% 54%
Democratic Party ..
Definitely the Republican Party .... 27% .

Probably the Republican Party 12% 8% 17% 13% 11% 10% 6% 7% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 15% 8% 10% 13% 7% 14% 11% 9% 14% 14% 12% 14% 8% 14% 8% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10%

Probably the Democratic Party 8% 8% 11% 12% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 1% 8% 5% 1% 9% 3% 7% 14% 13% 1% 8% 6% 12% 11% 5% 12% 12% 9% 6%

Defintey the Deroctatic Party 26% 38 16 26% 26% Ao a6 310 MG a0 20 36 32 260 Mo 7 (8B oo 7 e 1o 21 20 e e o O v 22 0 o 3

Unsure 14% 10% 15% 14% 1% 1% 1% 7% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 12% 16% 7% 10% 17% 5% 12% 13% 16% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 8% 19% 15% 12% 10%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme? @ CYGNAL



| Republican Extremism Verbatim

American America values

followers anti democracy money i
Ictator
comment compromise . conservative put

| Evegth;{}%n g ht a N Oth government Unsure
insurrection b g hts taking policy
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| Democratic Extremism Verbatim

police Republican
enough immigration ©Xtremely

Wlng social trying raclSMm chjldren

rlghteveryone part
give emOCFatS N O Abortlon culture

Unsure
' Biden party ta(X)Un'[ry padt @l ¢ i AW LcaTO

others

hings

wa d sure” muchwork .t

e X T OIS Coe contglmeney e
careleft Waep gl%)ange American

Republicans DEMGETALIC fberal woke 1o
fré§§3.§S border N()th”']g like anything ilegal

Nhard every help

agendaSpen |ng peOple everythlng

Progressives Trump climate borders
Joerightsmake America knsoe\évurlti ggéﬁlgf%g] herals

progressive o4 taking government Letting
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| Abortion: State or National?

47.9%

40.2%

11.9%

National issue Local issue Unsure
addressed by addressed by
federal government  individual states
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National issue addressed by federal government [ELYARYLAEEUANS TS LA 52% | 49% A ARED 48% 47% | 53% |51%
Local issue addressed by individual states II

Unsure 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14% 10% 10% 12% 14% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9% 12% 13% 7% 11% 16% 13% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 17% 14% 9%

Would you say the issue of abortion is more of a national issue that should be addressed by the federal government, or a local issue CYGNAL
that should be addressed by individual states?



Abortions: Fewer or More?

48.0%

33.8%

18.2%

Fewer abortions More abortions Unsure
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Allow more abortions [z 64% 50% %o 49% | 50% % 9% 49% 55% o 72% | 55%
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Definitely allow fewer abortions 20% 22% 11% 20% 18% 24% 25% 19% 24% 24% 15% 24% 21% 18%

15% 5% 13% 4% 22% 13% 17% 21% 22% 19% 21%. 6% 15% 19% 21% 23%

Probably allow fewer abortions 12% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 8% 10% 13% 16% 18% 13% 8% 18% 13% 6% 12% 22% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 17% 8% 12% 12% 14% 13%

Probably allow more abortions 16% 14% 24% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 16% 17% 13% 15% 16% 10% 18% 18% 9% 18% 20% 14% 21% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16% 10% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14%

Unsure 16% 21% 12% 16% 19% 26% 17% 17% 24% 18% 12% 22% 17% 17% 19% 21% 13% 22% 20% 9% 17% 22% 21% 19% 19% 14% 16% 21% 14% 17% 22% 17% 17%

Do you believe that the government should enact policies that allow fewer or more abortions? @ CYGNAL



| Comparison of Abortion Positions

46.2%
42.4%

11.3%

A B Unsure
7]
SIS & N
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N
ATotal .. 61% [48% ; ...
B Total . 54% 54% 52% 49%
Definitely A 26% 21% .. 24% 15% 19% . 16% 23% . 21% 23% 8% 22%24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 24% 23% 9% .26% 21% 22% 24%

Probably A 17% 20% 23% 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 21% 13% 23% 17% 20% 18% 12% 22% 24% 12% 21% 27% 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 22% 21% 10% 26% 19% 13% 20% 19%

Probably B 21% 22% 15% 25% 20% 25% 20% 20% 24% 25% 17% 24% 20% 22% .23% 14% .24% 10% 20% 25% .20% 22% 23% 25% . 14% 25% .22% 20%

Definitely B 24% 26% 17% 21% 21% .. 20% .. 18% 25% 26% 22%.22% 9% . 19% 5% 25% 18% 22%.25% 21% 23%. 10% 20% 23% 22% 26%

Unsure 12% 11% 7% 6% 14% 16% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 15% 14% 10%

Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion.
A. There should be no restrictions on abortion, including taxpayer funding for abortions and abortions up until the moment of birth. @ CYGNAL
B. Abortion should not be allowed except in the cases of rape, incest, or the life of the mother.



| Respondent Abortion Position

62.5%

32.7%

4.8%
lllegal Legal Unsure
o @
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Abortion should be illegal .....-

Abortion should be |ega| 66% 59% | 69% |60% | 70% 59% o | 66% | 53% | 58% | 78% | 59% 62% |68% 65% 85% % | 89%) 63% | 58% 66% | 59% 62% | 68% 60% 83% 69% |61% 65% |62%

Abortion should be completely illegal 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 16% 5% 3% 16% 3% 4% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 15% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9%

Unsure 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 10% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4%

What of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



| Segmentation A

Inflation Dems
(22%)

nalysis:

Threats to Democracy Dems
(23%)

GOP Base
(41%)

Independents
(13%)

(" Vote Method ( Vote Method Vote Method ( Vote Method

Vote in-person on Election Day 44.9% Vote in-person on Election Day 32.1% Vote in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Day 52 4%
Vote absentee by mail 31.9% Vote absentee by mail 51.2% Vote absentee by mail 18.7% Vote absentee by mail 28.2%
Vote early in-person 232% Vote early in-person 16.7% Vote early in-person 17.6% Vote early in-person 19.4%

Partisanship by Response
Strongly Republican | 2.8%

Partisanship by Response
Strongly Republican  |.4%

Partisanship by Response
Strongly Republican

Partisanship by Response

10.0%
'

Strongly Republican | 2.6%
Mostly Republican 62% Mostly Republican 3% Mostly Republican 29.7% Mostly Republican 15.1%
Independent 23.3% Independent 16.2% Independent 19.6% Independent 51.6%
Mostly Democratic 40.1% Mostly Democratic 252% Mostly Democratic 1.0% Mostly Democratic 12 6%
Strongly Demacratic 26 5% Strongly Democratic 57.3% Strongly Democratic | 0% Strongly Democratic  |1.8%
Unsure 1.1% Unsure 7% Unsure 1.8% Unsure 16.4%
' '

US Direction US Direction US Direction US Direction
Right direction 43.1% Right direction 69.8% Right direction 56% Right direction 9.7%
Wrong track 46.9% Wrong track 23.2% Wrong track hgza% Wrong track hs 1.9%
Unsure Unsure 71% Unsure 1.5% Unsure 8.4%

' '

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 9.1%
Democratic candidate 82.0%
Unsure 8.9%

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate .0%
Democratic candidate 99.4%
Unsure .6%

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 97.9%
Democratic candidate 7%
Unsure 1.4%

'

Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 32.3%
Democratic candidate 15.5%
Unsure 52.3%

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 70.1%
Unfavorable 29 9%
'

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 97 8%
Unfavorable |2 2%
'

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 27%
Unfavorable 97.3%
'

Image: Joe Biden

9.8%
Unfavorable 90.2%
'

Favorable

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 16.4%
Unfavorable 83.6%
'

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable | 0%
Unfavorable 100.0%
'

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 89.1%
Unfavorable 10.9%
'

Image: Donald Trump

18.0%
Unfavorable 82.0%
'

Favorable

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 65.4%
Unfavorable 34.6%
'

Image: Kamala Harris
Favorable 89.8%

Unfavorable 10.2%
'

Image: Kamala Harris

Favorable 3.3%
Unfavorable 96.7%
'

Image: Kamala Harris

17.5%
Unfavorable 82.5%
'

Favorable

Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority
Inflation and cost of living Inflation and cost of living 17.5% Inflation and cost of living Inflation and cost of living 40.6%
Border security Border security 2.0% Border security Border security
Threats to democracy Threats to democracy 40.1% Threats to democracy Threats to democracy
Jobs and the economy Jobs and the econormy 3.6% Jobs and the economy Jobs and the econormy
Healthcare Healthcare 8.5% Healthcare Healthcare
Climate change Climate change 11.5% Climate change Climate change
National security National security 33% National security National security
Crime and public safety Crime and public safety 2.4% Crime and public safety Crime and public safety
Election integrity Election integrity 3.3% Election integrity Election integrity
Abortion Abortion 72% Abortion Abortion
Unsure Unsure % Unsure Unsure
' '

Party Cause of Crime Party Cause of Crime Party Cause of Crime Party Cause of Crime
The Republican Party The Republican Party 54.4% The Republican Party 3.1% The Republican Party 2.9%
Both the Republican Party and the... Both the Republican Party and the... 18.3% Both the Republican Party and the._. 13.3% Both the Republican Party and the...
Neither party Neither party 205% Neither party 42% Neither party
The Democratic Party The Democratic Party 1.5% The Democratic Party 77.6% The Democratic Party
Unsure Unsure 53% Unsure Unsure

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

CYGNAL



| Segmentation Analysis:

Inflation Dems
(22%)

Threats to Democracy Dems
(23%)

GOP Base
(41%)

Independents
(13%)

Biden v Trump Biden v Trump Biden v Trump Biden v Trump
Democrat Joe Biden 84 1% Democrat Joe Biden 100.0% Democrat Joe Biden 7% Democrat Joe Biden 12 5%
Republican Donald Trump 10.1% Republican Donald Trump [ 0% Republican Donald Trump 96 7% Republican Donald Trump 22.0%
Undecided 58% Undecided 0% Undecided 28% Undecided 65.5%
' ! ' !
Biden v Non-Trump R Biden v Non-Trump R Biden v Non-Trump R Biden v Non-Trump R
Democrat Joe Biden 72.5% Demeocrat Joe Biden 97 7% Democrat Joe Biden 8% Democrat Joe Biden 3.5%
Republican other than Donald Trump 19.9% Republican other than Donald Trump 1.6% Republican other than Donald Trump T2.7% Republican other than Donald Trump 37.4%
Undecided T7% Undecided 8% Undecided 26.5% Undecided 59.0%
' ' ' '
Trump v Non-Biden D Trump v Non-Biden D Trump v Non-Biden D Trump v Non-Biden D
Demoacrat other than Joe Biden 78.8% Democrat other than Joe Biden 81.0% Democrat other than Joe Biden 1.0% Democrat other than Joe Biden 24.7%
Republican Donald Trump 7.0% Republican Donald Trump .0% Republican Donald Trump 96.1% Republican Donald Trump 18.2%
Undecided 14.2% Undecided 19.0% Undecided 2.9% Undecided 57.1%
' ' '
Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy Biden v Trump v Kennedy
Republican Donald Trump 7.5% Republican Donald Trump | 0% Republican Donald Trump 91.1% Republican Donald Trump 11.6%
Democrat Joe Biden 63.2% Democrat Joe Biden Democrat Joe Biden .0% Demaocrat Joe Biden 3.0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 19.8% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 1.9% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 51% Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 30.8%
Undecided 9.5% Undecided 4% Undecided 3.8% Undecided 54.6%
! ' ! '
Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval Biden Job Approval
Approve 56.7% Approve 95.9% Approve 1.8% Approve 57%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18.8% MNeither approve nor disapprove 2.9% Neither approve nor disapprove 1.6% Neither approve nor disapprove 13.3%
Disapprove 23.8% Disapprove 1.2% Disapprove 96.3% Disapprove 74.4%
Undecided 7% Undecided 0% Undecided 3% Undecided 6.5%
' ' ' '
Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval Trump Job Approval
Approve 15.5% Approve | 4% Approve 94 6% Approve 22 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 12.8% Neither approve nor disapprove 7% Neither approve nor disapprove 26% Neither approve nor disapprove 18.0%
Disapprove 71.7% Disapprove 98.9% Disapprove 29% Disapprove 53.0%
Undecided 0% Undecided .0% Undecided 0% Undecided 6.2%
' ' ' [
Finances Better/Worse Off Finances Better/Worse Off Finances Better/Worse Off Finances Better/Worse Off
Better off 23 2% Better off 43.4% Better off 50% Better off 79%
Worse off 31.1% Worse off 89% Worse off 78.4% Worse off 56.9%
About the same 45.7% About the same 47 7% About the same 16.6% About the same 35.3%
' ' '
Inflation and other economic issues Inflation and other economic issues Inflation and other economic issues Inflation and other economic issues
Republican Party Republican Party Republican Party _91,0% Republican Party 30 3%
Democratic Party 49.7% Democratic Party Democratic Party | 4.0% Democratic Party | 8.8%
Neither Party 22.9% Neither Party 5.3% Neither Party 3.3% Neither Party 39.9%
Unsure 86% Unsure 7% Unsure 18% Unsure -21,1%
' ' ' '
Crime Crime Crime Crime
Republican Party 223% Republican Party  |1.0% Republican Party _90,8% Republican Party 233%
Democratic Party 39.4% Democratic Party Democratic Party 52% Democratic Party 4.5%
Neither Party 28.5% Neither Party 14.7% Neither Party 31% Neither Party 48.4%
Unsure 9.8% Unsure 5.0% Unsure 1.0% Unsure -23.9%
' ! ' !
Border security Border security Border security Border security
Republican Party 31.4% Republican Party | 5.4% Republican Party _94,9% Republican Party 39.3%
Democratic Party 34.6% Democratic Party Democratic Party 37% Democratic Party 6.9%
Neither Party 25.4% Neither Party 20.6% Neither Party 1.1% Neither Party 35.3%
Unsure 8.6% Unsure 48% Unsure 3% Unsure -18,6%
' ' ' '

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey.
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

The segments/groups
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Segmentation Analysis:

Inflation Dems
(22%)

Threats to Democracy Dems
(23%)

GOP Base
(41%)

Independents
(13%)

National security

Republican Party 22.3%
Democratic Party 44.0%
Neither Party 21.3%
Unsure 12.3%

National security
Republican Party  |.9%
Democratic Party h93.4%
Neither Party 50%

Unsure 1%
'

National security
Republican Party | o2 0%
Democratic Party | 3.5%
Neither Party 3.0%

Unsure 5%
'

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Neither Party
Unsure

National security
29.1%
1%
39 4%

-24,4%
:

Urban decay and homelessness

Urban decay and homelessness

Urban decay and homelessness

Urban decay and homelessness

65+ 33.6%
'

Republican Party Republican Party 1.3% Republican Party _78,1% Republican Party 11.1%
Democratic Party Demacratic Party hﬁ? 0% Democratic Party 7.3% Demacratic Party 14.9%
Neither Party Neither Party 10.4% Neither Party 10.3% Neither Party 49.8%
Unsure Unsure 1.3% Unsure 43% Unsure -24,3%
' ' '
Abortion Abortion Abortion Abortion
Republican Party 21.0% Republican Party  |.0% Republican Party _62_4% Republican Party 12.0%
Democratic Party 60.0% Democratic Party 98.4% Democratic Party 10.3% Democratic Party 27.4%
Neither Party 10.7% Neither Party 1.1% Neither Party 20.1% Neither Party 421%
Unsure 82% Unsure 5% Unsure 72% Unsure -18,5%
' ' ' '
Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme
Republican Party 70.9% Republican Party 96.5% Republican Party 13.3% Republican Party 34.3%
Democratic Party 19.3% Democratic Party | 2.9% Democratic Party 76.6% Democratic Party 221%
Unsure 9.8% Unsure 6% Unsure 10.1% Unsure 43 7%
' ' ' '
Abortion State vs National Abortion State vs National Abortion State vs National Abortion State vs National
National issue addressed by federal .. 59.9% National issue addressed by federal - 78.0% National issue addressed by federal . 259% National issue addressed by federal . 42.7%
Local issue addressed by individual... 26.9% Local issue addressed by individual. .. 16.6% Local issue addressed by individual... 61.2% Local issue addressed by individual... 39.2%
Unsure 13.2% Unsure 5.5% Unsure 12.8% Unsure 18.1%
' ] ' '
Abortion Position Abortion Position Abortion Position Abortion Position
Allow fewer abortions 26.7% Allow fewer abortions 2.6% Allow fewer abortions 59.2% Allow fewer abortions 22.4%
Allow more abortions 61.2% Allow more abortions 88.1% Allow more abortions 17.9% Allow more abortions 47.8%
Unsure 12.1% Unsure 9.3% Unsure 22.9% Unsure 29.7%
' ' '
Abortion Position Compare Abortion Position Compare Abortion Position Compare Abortion Position Compare
A 59 6% A A 17.1% A 33.9%
B 34 0% B 11.4% B T27% B 46.6%
Unsure | 6.5% Unsure 13.2% Unsure 10.2% Unsure 19.5%
' ' ' '
Abortion Position 2 Abortion Position 2 Abortion Position 2 Abortion Position 2
Abortion should be illegal 23.4% Abortion should be illegal 26% Abortion should be illegal 57.9% Abortion should be illegal 239%
Abortion should be legal 72.4% Abortion should be legal 96.6% Abortion should be legal 37.4% Abortion should be legal 63.0%
Unsure 42% Unsure 8% Unsure 47% Unsure 13.1%
' ' ' '
Gender Gender Gender Gender
Female 59.9% Female 56.0% Female 47.1% Female 58.8%
Male 4 1.% Male l 44 .0% Male hslz 9% Male 41 ?%
Age Range Age Range Age Range Age Range
18-29 26.2% 18-29 | 5.2% 18-29 | 69% 18-29 17.8%
30 - 44 32.1% 30- 44 16.4% 30 - 44 20.0% 30 - 44 22.4%
— TP 45 _ 54 17.7% 4554 16.0% 4554 18.1%
55-64 | 128% 55-64 18.0% 55-64 23.6% 55-64 18.7%
65+ 13.3% 65+ 42 7% 65+ 23.0%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups

created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

@ CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis:

Inflation Dems
(22%)

Threats to Democracy Dems
(23%)

GOP Base
(41%)

Independents
(13%)

Ideclogy Ideclogy Idealogy Idealogy
Very conservative 4.6% Very conservative 1.0% Very conservative Very conservative 5.6%
Somewhat conservative 11.3% Somewhat conservative 34% Somewhat conservative Somewhat conservative 182%
Moderate 37.9% Moderate Moderate Moderate 50.5%
Somewhat liberal 25.0% Somewhat liberal Somewhat liberal Somewhat liberal 8.4%
Very liberal 18.9% Very liberal Very liberal Very liberal 29%
Unsure 2.3% Unsure Unsure Unsure 14.4%
' ' '
Community Type Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 20.8% Rural 22 2% Rural 328% Rural 29.9%
Suburban 52.8% Suburban 58.9% Suburban 53.2% Suburban 54.5%
Urban 26.3% Urban 18.9% Urban 14.1% Urban 15.6%
! '
Parent Parent Parent Parent
Yes 42 0% Yes 18.3% Yes 26.5% Yes 33.7%
No 55.9% No B0.7% No 1% No 63.2%
Refused |2.1% Refused |1.0% Refused |2.3% Refused |3.1%
" & ' '
Religion Religion Religion Religion
Catholic 33.3% Catholic 17.7% Catholic Catholic 24.5%
Mainline Protestant (Methodist,.. 9.3% Mainline Protestant (Methodist,. 18.9% Mainline Protestant (Methadist, ... Mainline Protestant (Methodist,... 11.3%
Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist.... 16.9% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist.... 8.1% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist,.. Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist.... 18.9%
Another religion 9.9% Anacther religion 12.1% Another religion Another religion 15.9%
Mot religious 27.6% Not religious 41.7% Mot religious Not religious 25.7%
Unsure 29% Unsure 15% Unsure Unsure 3.7%
' ' '
Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance Religious Service Attendance
Frequent 125 8% Frequent 13.9% Frequent 28 8% Frequent 19.8%
Occasional 14.0% Occasional | 7.2% Occasional 11.2% Occasional 11.7%
Rarely 60.2% Rarely 79.0% Rarely 60.0% Rarely 68.4%
' ' ' [
News Source MNews Source MNews Source News Source
Mational broadcast television news... -25.9% National broadcast television news... National broadcast television news.. 16.1% National broadcast television news. 22.0%
Local broadcast television news 11.8% Local broadcast television news Local broadcast television news 13.3% Local broadcast television news 18.4%
Cable news o Cable news Cable news 18.6% Cable news 49%
Social media [-31 4% Social media Social media 15.6% Social media 21.3%
Mewspaper Newspaper Newspaper 26% Newspaper 6.1%
Talk radio 4.0% Talk radio Talk radio 8.8% Talk radio 4%
Other websites 99% Other websites Other websites 20.5% Other websites 14.4%
Unsure 3.5% Unsure Unsure 4.5% Unsure 12.4%
' ' 1
Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status Employment Status
Employed 60.6% Employed 51.1% Employed 54.8% Employed 60.8%
Unemployed but looking forwaork 6.7% Unemployed but looking forwork 1.6% Unemployed but looking forwork 3.2% Unemployed but looking forwork 4.4%
Unemployed and not looking for work 37% Unemployed and not looking for work 12% Unemployed and not looking for work 1.1% Unemployed and not looking for work 1.5%
Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 5.7% Homemaker / stay-at-home parent Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 4.8% Homemaker / stay-at-home parent 3.2%
Student 6.3% Student Student 8% Student 3.3%
Retired 16.8% Retired Retired 34.5% Retired 23.8%
Unsure 2% Unsure 12% Unsure 8% Unsure 3.0%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

Inflation Dems
(22%)

Threats to Democracy Dems
(23%)

GOP Base
(41%)

Independents
(13%)

Less than $25,000
$25,000 - 549,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $124,989
$125,000+

Unsure

Income by Response

Less than $25,000 4.4%
525,000 - 349,999 15.5%
$50,000 - $74,999 16.4%
$75,000 - $99,999 11.9%
$100,000 - $124.999 15.5%
$125,000+ 32.8%
Unsure

Less than $25,000
525,000 - $49,999
$50.000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $124,999
$125,000+

Unsure

Income by Response
8.8%
15.7%
18.4%
13.2%
15.5%
202%
8.2%
i

Less than $25,000 15.0%
$25,000 - $49,999 14.5%
$50.000 - $74,999 16.0%
$75.000 - $99,999 10.2%

$100,000 - $124,999 16.0%
$125,000+ 17.2%
Unsure MA1%

Income by Response

Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Joe Biden

Ancther candidate
Did not vote in 2020
Unsure

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Tump | 0%

Democrat Joe Biden 97 8%
Another candidate 0%

Did not vote in 2020 1.1%

Unsure 6%

Republican Donald Trump

Democrat Joe Biden
Another candidate
Did not vote in 2020
Unsure

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump 31.2%
Democrat Joe Biden 31.8%
Another candidate 17.1%
Did not vote in 2020 9.7%
Unsure 10.2%

2020 Retro Ballot

Education Level

Mo degree 58.6%
At least College 41.4%
'

Education Level

Mo degree 37.T%
At least College 62.3%
'

Education Level

No degree 67.4%
At least College 32.6%
'

Mo degree
At least College

Education Level

62.2%
37.8%
'

r:s

<=20f4 34.8%
3ordofd 65.2%
'

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups

GeReral Clection Aot 4

<=20f4 11.2%
3ordof4 85.8%
]

General Election X of 4

<=2of4 22.3%

Jordof4

T77%
[

<=20f4 37.1%
3ordof4 62.9%
'

created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

General Election X of 4
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Demographics

Sex

53.6% 46.4%
Female Male

Parent

Yes -29.0%

Refused I2.1%

Partisanship

Strongly Republican 20.7%

Mostly Republican 15.6%

Independent 23.9%

Mostly Democratic 17.0%

Strongly Democratic 19.6%

Sample size: 1500

Age Range

18 -29 12.3%

30 - 44

22.2%

45 - 54 16.6%

55 - 64

19.2%

65+ 29.8%

Education

420% have at least

a College degree
-]

57.4% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative 15.9%

Somewhat conservative 22.6%

Moderate

30.0%

Somewhat liberal 16.3%

Very liberal 11.6%

Household Income

<§25k 10.2%
$25k-850k 16.9%
$50k-$75k 17.4%

$75k-$100k 12.2%
$100k-$125k 14.9%
$125k+ 22.1%

Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian _ 76.9%
Asian or Pacific Islander |3.0%
Black or African American I5.7%
Hispanic or Latino I 10.0%

Other |3.4%

Community Type

Rural 27.2%

Suburban 54.6%

Urban 18.1%

g CYGNAL



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39

